

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 29th January, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-3-4/6/2020 ------ In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sections 35 and 36 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its notification No. SRB-3-4/28/2019 dated 8th July, 2019, namely:-

In the aforesaid notification, in the Table, -----

(1) for S. No. 36 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

36.	Ms. Nadia Jalil	Assistant Commissioner	Unit-18	,, ;
-----	-----------------	---------------------------	---------	---------

- (2) against S. No. 63 in column (1), for the words "Syed Athar Ali Shah" in column (2) relating thereto, the words "Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Shar" shall be substituted;
- (3) for S. No. 83 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

" 83	Syed Athar Ali Shah	Assistant Commissioner	Unit-36	; and
------	---------------------	---------------------------	---------	-------

- (4) against S. No. 89 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Shar" in column (2) relating thereto, the words "Mr. Zohaib Athar" shall be substituted.
- 2. This notification shall take effect on and from 29th January, 2020.

(Khair Muhummad Kalwar)

Secretary

[File No. SRB/TP/64/2016]